
In the Matter of 

UNITED STATES 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

BEFORE THE ADMINISTRATOR 

Reckitt Benckiser LLC, et al., 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

FIFRA Docket No. 661 

Petitioners. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF PETITIONER DO IT BEST CORP. 

This is a Notice that Petitioner Do It Best Corp. hereby withdraws from this proceeding. 

As Petitioner stated in its May 5, 2013 hearing request, it was particularly concerned about 

EPA's statement that it would not permit the sale of existing stocks since this position would 

cause "hardship and damage . . . to retailers and distributors in the channels of trade." Since that 

issue is no longer part of this proceeding, Do It Best Corp. is withdrawing from this proceeding. 

Dated:_ t;--L-f-/ ~-~ 1--1 J_L( _ 

Respectfully submitted, 

Steven Schatzow 
2022 Columbia Rd. N.W., Suite 601 
Washington, D.C. 20009 
sschatzow@his.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Withdrawal of Petitioner Do It Best Corp. 

dated May 15,2014 was served at the addresses listed below in the manner indicated: 

via Hand-Delivery to: 

Sybil Anderson, Headquarters Hearing Clerk 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Ronald Reagan Bujlding, Room Ml200 
1300 Pennsylvania A venue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 

via Electronic Mail to: 

Robert G. Perlis 
Scott B. Garrison 
David N. Berol 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
Office ofGeneral Counsel (2333A) 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20460 
Perlis.Robert@epa.gov 
Gan·ison.Scott@epa.gov 
Berol.David@epa.gov 

Lawrence E. Culleen 
Ronald A. Schechter 
Jeremy C. Karpatkin 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
555 Twelfth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
Emai I: lawrence. culleen@aporter. com 
ronald. schechter@aporter. com 
jere my .karpatkin@aporter. com 

Katherine A. Ross 
Arnold & Porter LLP 
370 Seventh Street 
Denver, CO 80202 
Emai l: katherine.ross@aporter.com 



Gregory C. Loarie 
Irene V. Gutierrez 
Tamara Zakim 
Earth justice 
50 California Street, Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
gloarie@earthjustice.org 
igutierrez@earthjustice.org 
tzakim@earthj ustice. org 

Dimple Chaudhary 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300 
Washington, DC 20005 
dchaudhary@nrdc.org 

Michael Wall 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
111 Sutter Street, 20th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
mwall@nrdc.org 

Margaret Hsieh 
Natural Resources Defense Counsel 
40 West 201h Street, 11th Floor 
New York, NY 10011 
mhsieh@nrdc.org 

OALJ filing@epa.gov 

Dated: May 15, 2014 
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Steven Schatzow 


